As Di P.	recto and O. B	pop: ment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR or of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450 adria, VA 22313-1450		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
1.	Λ.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Stephane WATTS 2. Patrice BONNEFOI 3. Pierre GINIES  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  DANFOSS COMMERCIAL  COMPRESSORS  ROUTE DEPARTEMENTALE 28  ZI LIEUDIT LES COMMUNAUX  REYRIEUX, 01600 TREVOUX  FRANCE	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	
4.	A. C.	Patent Application No. 13/319,440  Additional numbers attack  Title of Application: MULTI-STAGE SCROLL		
5.	cono Na	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  me: William P. Berridge  dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>	
	To the original origi	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in all document.  iam P. Berridge, Registration No. 67,248	a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>December 30, 2011</u>	

PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0262

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) S	tephane WATTS (5)
(1-8)	Name(s)		othic PONNIEROY
	of Inventor(s)	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE	ierre GINIES (7)
		(4)	(8)
		in c cach of the	onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		ANFOSS COMMERCIAL COMPRESSORS
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) R	oute Departementale 28, ZI Lieudit Les Communaux, REYRIEUX, 1600 TREVOUX, FRANCE
		incention, a invention, a continuation	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ght, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, a, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Inscrt	(II) M	ULTI-STAGE SCROLL MACHINE
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	***************************************	
	Application Number	(Attorney I	Pocket No. 151350
		for which th	e undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	ou even date	= herewith or
	of Application	(12) on	10/00/004-
	••	( )	12/08/2011
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Scrial Number 13/319,440
	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed	11/08/2011
any app the Ass claims reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	applications for the invention and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees diention or continuation or divignes in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest ess that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	, and any pate, and any pate, to execute all vision thereof, a obtaining evido execute all all convention to perform all ed States patentizes and reques from said applaction assigned ding on him are reasts the firm	papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with dence and going forward with such interference.  papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the unde	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	December o	8. 20U	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date	December 08 21	211_	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date	December 2 C	rably be signer	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
neither,	Pien it stroute ne signed beton	c at lesst two A	vimesses who also sign here:
Date _	Decembe	16 701	
Date	1) ecember 1	6,201-	Witness
	/		

PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 12/30/2011**